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Amendment No. 3 

10.04.2023 

Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 

 

Ref.: Mother & Child Block-AIIMS GeM tenders for items related to Various 
Medical Equipment. 

 

The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the 

above below referred GeM Bid Documents: 

     Existing Amended as 

Sl. 
No 

List of Tenders Qty. 
Department 

GeM Bid 
Number 

Bid End 
Date/Time 

Bid Opening 
Date/Time 

Bid End 
Date/Time 

Bid 
Opening 

Date/Time 

1 ICU Bed 40  Ped. Surgery 
GEM/2023/B/31

98704 
17-04-2023 

@15:00 
17-04-2023 

@15:30 
Tender Cancelled due to 
administrative reason. 

2 
Motorized Ward Bed 

40 Ped. Surgery 
GEM/2023/B/31

99008 
17-04-2023 

@15:00 
17-04-2023 

@15:30 
Tender Cancelled due to 
administrative reason. 

3 
Patient Controlled 
Analgesia pump 11 Anaesthesiology 

GEM/2023/B/32
22669 

17-04-2023 
@15:00 

17-04-2023 
@15:30 

24-04-2023 
@15:00 

24-04-2023 
@15:30 

4 
Transport basic vital 
monitor 4 Anaesthesiology 

GEM/2023/B/32
23203 

17-04-2023 
@15:00 

17-04-2023 
@15:30 

24-04-2023 
@15:00 

24-04-2023 
@15:30 

5 
Dialysis machine: 
hybrid with RO unit 1 Anaesthesiology 

GEM/2023/B/32
23370 

17-04-2023 
@15:00 

17-04-2023 
@15:30 

24-04-2023 
@15:00 

24-04-2023 
@15:30 

6 
ECMO 

1 Anaesthesiology 
GEM/2023/B/32

23447 
17-04-2023 

@15:00 
17-04-2023 

@15:30 
24-04-2023 

@15:00 
24-04-2023 

@15:30 

7 
Video laryngoscopes 
with paediatric blades 

05 (03 
Nos. for 

Anesthes
ia, 02 

Nos. for 
Pediatric 
Surgery) 

Anaesthesiology 
GEM/2023/B/32

23514 
17-04-2023 

@15:00 
17-04-2023 

@15:30 
24-04-2023 

@15:00 
24-04-2023 

@15:30 

8 Recovery monitor 7 Anaesthesiology 
GEM/2023/B/32

23727 
17-04-2023 

@15:00 
17-04-2023 

@15:30 
24-04-2023 

@15:00 
24-04-2023 

@15:30 

9 
Intermediate 
anaesthesia machine 
with multipara monitor 

3 Anaesthesiology 
GEM/2023/B/32

23813 
17-04-2023 

@15:00 
17-04-2023 

@15:30 
24-04-2023 

@15:00 
24-04-2023 

@15:30 

10 
Forced air warming 
system 32 Anaesthesiology 

GEM/2023/B/32
24530 

17-04-2023 
@15:00 

17-04-2023 
@15:30 

24-04-2023 
@15:00 

24-04-2023 
@15:30 

 

Important Note: 

 

1. Prospective Bidders are advised to check the GeM Portal regularly prior to the 
closing date and time of online submission of bid. 

2. The Bid Security/EMD shall be valid for 110 days from Techno – Commercial 
Tender opening date. The techno-commercial tender opening date shall be 
considered as mentioned in bid document read with it’s amendment(s), if any. 

3. In reference to the extension of bid opening date as mention on GeM portal, 
Participating bidders, who are submitting their Bid security/EMD in the form 
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of Bank Guarantee (BG) or FDR are instructed to extend the validity of their 
BG/FDR accordingly, i.e. required validity of EMD is to be kept in line with 
the extended bid opening date. 

4. Traders/resellers/distributors/authorized agents will not be considered for 
availing benefits under PP Policy 2012 for MSEs as per MSE guidelines issued 
by MoMSME 
 

5. Bidders shall ensure that their tender(s), complete in all respects, are 
submitted online through GeM portal only. 


